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: 1 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs

: 1 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 150000 pcs
: 2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 10000 pcs

: 2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 15000 pcs

: 2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs
01(0201) : 2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs
02(0402) : 2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 30000 pcs
03(0603) . : 2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 40000 pcs
05(0805) 8 EX.10.20=10R2 . : 2 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 50000 pcs
06(1206) 10KQ=1002 . . .

12(1210) 12mm P!tch Carr!er Tape 60000 pcs
20(2010) : 4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 5000 pcs
25(2512) * 4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 10000 pcs
: 4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 15000 pcs
: 4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 20000 pcs
: 4 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 4000 pcs
: 8 mm Pitch Carrier Tape 2000 pcs
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Unit:mm

Dimension

Size Code

w

L1

L2

0201

0.60+0.03

0.30+0.03

0.23+0.03

0.15+0.05

0.15+0.05

0402

1.00+0.10

0.50+0.05

0.30+0.05

0.20+0.10

0.25+0.10

0603

1.60+0.10

0.80+0.10

0.45+0.10

0.30+0.15

0.30+0.15

0805

2.00+0.10

1.25+0.10

0.50+0.10

0.35+0.20

0.35+0.15

1206

3.05+0.10

1.55+0.10

0.50+0.10

0.45+0.20

0.35+0.15

1210

3.05+0.10

2.55+0.10

0.55+0.10

0.50+0.20

0.50+0.20

2010

5.00+0.20

2.50+0.20

0.55+0.10

0.60+0.20

0.60+0.20

2512

6.30+0.20

3.20+0.20

0.55+0.10

0.60+0.20

0.60+0.20
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Ceramic substrate
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2nd Protective coating
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Bottom inner electrode

T

Marking

== e
1\ 1\
B

| @3 | 3%

|

| =
ER

Top inner electrode
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Resistive layer

Ni & T4

Ni plating
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1st Protective coating

Snk T 4%

Sn plating
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6.1 & # I+ 7% (Electrical Performance Test)
ltem Conditions Specifications .
bi i i Resistors
(R2—R1) S+ 3K L
TCR (ppm/C) = R1 (T2-T1) x10°
RLzETER2ZIEEQ)

Temperature

Coefficient of |R2:-557C #+125°C © £ ]2 2 &(Q)
Resistance |T1:% 82 8 2 (C)
ERGE 1255 24125 2 8 B (C) -

x93 JIS-C5201-1 4.8
425 cngp T T BREF > #FE30A A FEE ¥ it |[AR%=%1.0%
Short Time |& - GET T BREH 4T 381 4)
Overload
EPERE R R

ix % JIS-C5201-1 4.13
B P RIENAE > AT f %54 100VDC- A4S 0 Bl | =
PR FEA 2 L REAF(AMIFLES TR
x5 JIS-C5201-1 4.6

Insulation e

Resistance S . R .
TR

Fo 5 R FE

Er i iR Ry 5
RO.5mm

_ _ Befo #TIEAIBE L 0 AR~ fHE% 4 VAC (£ T 7))
Dielectric | pTRO5 + 06 ~ 12~ 20 ~ 25 # 500 VAC— 4 45

Withstand .
Voltage ~ |RTRO1 02~ 03% 300 VAC— 4 4

B Gt TR
PR w4k JIS-C5201-1 4.7

EfEig Y 0 F 4258 LT R 140N » 2545 OFF » 3+|aR%=15.0%
10000+400/-0 # B~ :h.%;: 60/»\ SRR ERE

Intermittent
Overload

S I

%45 JIS-C5201-1 4.13
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6.2 % # 45t 2% (Mechanical Performance Test)

Item
T8 P

Conditions
[FE

Specifications .+

Resistors

Terminal
Strength
WD AR 4R
#

BIFRIE D - TR ATRE Y 0 AT IEF & % UENed § 3
F10secis > ¥ &l E o - (RTROL:3N)
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% AR

Z23220~25C 2 KR! ¢ 5+0540 4515 > B8 48 hrie +
# R E R F o

x5 JIS-C5201-1 4.29

AR%=+0.5%

Solderability
EH

IR
gy B RIE *I%’_*“PCTeéﬁéE%#P\ » B R105C -~ ‘ﬂlilOO%z%
F R 22x10° pasitefoif it T T4 Preank o B
B EE T2 P
i?Jf‘:@”' PER
#-T P23+ 235+37C 2
E I

Y ¢ 240,585 1 B 1 B T BT ACHL T LR

x4 JIS-C5201-1 4.17

E R & A~ 3T95% o
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Soldering Heat
TR 8 £

ORI - (B4R
723 260+5/-0C 2. 4% ¢ 10 #)+1/-0> B~ 1 ¥ 604
Bl g o

L BRI

s

ORIFRIE P = (B4R RIE)
%3+ 260+5/-0°C 2 47 % © 30+1/-0%) >
TEL??»’%E' # o

é_

P BN RE o B O B AER

ORI P = (T % MHE%):

4e #438 & :350£10°C

% 4 S B pF P :3+1/-0 sec.
BT AR BT T RS s o B
B

hEEEOA 4L o B BB

%45 JIS-C5201-14.18

ERIE P -
(1).Fe i 5 1
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IR P

(1). 8480 47 % 4 M = 595% o

(2). T i G BRI T R P
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Conditions Specifications#L &
iE Resistors
©OF EigellE= (1).Fe i 5 v
Hefe BT IEE ST PR ¢ 0 BN SRR ) > AR [aAR%=£1.0%
kg TR N GE T ERIIEER S o
T B R (D):RTRO2 ~ 03 ~ 05=5mm
RTRO1 ~ 06 ~ 12=3mm
RTR20 ~ 25=2mm

Fexizkar Testing circuk baord

Joint Strength . %/j < . | Supporting Jiq
| |

45

of Solder | .
RAEE R “_Ghip razlstar

= [grmount of band}

i# #J1S-C5201-1  4.33

6.3 & Bt ;2% (Environmental Test)
ltem Conditions Specifications .+
7% P i & Resistors

% »>155+5°C 2. %% 45 ¢ 1000+48/-0 hrs » B~ 414 % 1hriv + & £ |AR%=11.0%

BllEER F o

Resistance to
Dry Heat

SR Ee %
PIRERA p g yscs2011 425

Bedy B RIRE N4 %ﬁ-‘r—“?%}w » BB L -55C 154 48 > +125°C [AR%=:+0.5%

1545 48> 4 3+ m% 300 5P 4% 5 604 45F BRI E 1 Fo

PR E

Thermal Shock BGE R -55+5C
R REEA 125+5°C

BEETER 15 A48

i MIL-STD 202 Method 107
% >N E B 40+2°C 4p ¥ % B 90~95% 17§ BB P 0 F % 4 3E 2 2 |RTROL © AR%=%1.0%
Loading Life fi » 904 450N » 304 45OFF » £ 1,000hrs® 114 % 604 4512 F [H © 4w ¢ AR%=%20.5%
in Moisture (£ B plpeE i & o
iR f e

%45 JIS-C5201-1 4.24
B 357022°C 2 % 44 ¢ % 4038 % B » 904 480N + 304 4 OFF +|RTROL : AR%=+1.0%

Load Life |+ 1,000 hrsB~ 142 % 604 4502 v & BRI % 1 & o H 7w 0 AR%=+0.5%
3y

%44 JIS-C5201-1 4.25
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Fo vizsp Unit : mm

A A

0.44+0.05 0.22+0.05

0.80+0.05 0.24+0.05

1.35+0.05 0.35+0.05

1.80+0.05 0.35+0.05

2.90+£0.05 0.35+0.05

2.90+0.05 0.35+0.05

4.50+0.05 1.15+0.05

5.90+0.05 1.60+0.05

8 4k & A
81444 A =2,m
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9.1.1Lead Free IR Reflow Soldering Profile
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9.2 =k Land Pattern Design(For Reflow Soldering) :
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